
Bronx Senior Centers and NORC Programs
LANGUAGE(S) NEEDED   
(in addition to English)

Organization Address Zip Code Name Phone / Email Preferred 
Contact Days Hours Event 

Assistance
Exercise 

Instructors

Office 
Administration 

/ Clerical /      
Data Entry

On-Site 
Kitchen / 

Meal 
Assistance

Workshop / 
Class 

Instructors
Other

Ampark NORC Supportive Senior Services Program 2930 Wallace Avenue 10467 Bayla Butler 718-548-4990 /
bbutler@bjcconline.org Email Mon - Fri, Sun 9am - 5pm x x Cantonese, Korean, 

Russian, Spanish

Bronx River Senior Center 1619 East 174th Street 10472 Collette Howell-Ervin 718-617-6334 /
chervin@iprhe.org Email Mon - Fri 9am - 2pm x x Mandarin, Spanish

Dreiser Senior Center 177 Dreiser Loop 10475 Paola Ogando 718-320-1345 /
pogando@jasa.org Email Wed - Thurs 9:30am - 1pm x

E. Roberts Moore 515 Jackson Avenue 10455 Wanda Abeyllez 718-665-5559 /
wabeyllez@bronxworks.org Email Mon - Fri 8am - 4pm x x x Spanish

Fort Independence Social Club 3450 Dekalb Avenue 10467 Nilda Herrera 718-796-2950 /
nherrera@mmcc.org Email Mon - Fri 9am - 3pm x Spanish

James Monroe Senior Center 1776 Story Avenue 10472 Glisette Rivera 718-893-3484 /
glisette.rivera@iprhe.org Email Mon - Fri 8am - 1pm x x Spanish

JASA Bay Eden Senior Center 1220 East 229th Street 10466 Michelle Parchment 718-882-3815 /
mparchment@jasa.org Email Mon - Fri 8am - 1:30pm x Spanish

JASA Co-Op City NORC 2049 Bartow Avenue 10475 Merianne Fabian Medina 929-399-1392 /
mfabian@jasa.org Email Mon - Fri 10am - 3pm x Russian, Spanish

JASA Sue Ginsburg Senior Center 975 Waring Avenue 10469 Victor Morell 718-881-1758 /
vmorell@jasa.org Email Mon - Fri 8:30am - 3:30pm x Spanish

JASA Van Cortlandt Senior Center 3880 Sedgwick Avenue 10463 Sharon Wolfe 718-549-4700 /
swolfe@jasa.org Email Mon - Fri 9:30am - 2pm x Spanish

Morris Innovative Senior Center 80 East 181st street 10453 Rosalina Luongo 718-933-5300 /
rluongo@bronxworks.org Email Mon - Fri 9am - 1pm x x Spanish

Morrisania Air Rights Center 3135 Park Avenue 10451 Jose Lopez 718-992-2528 /
jlopez@pssusa.org Email Mon - Fri 9am - 2pm x x Spanish

Neighborhood SHOPP 953 Southern Boulevard 10459 Katherine Martinez 718-542-0006 /
kmartinez@nshopp.org Email Mon - Fri 9am - 5pm x x x x x Spanish

Pep For Seniors NORC 1525 Union Port Road 10462 Nicole Tambini 718-409-1619 /
ntambini@centerlight.org Email Mon - Fri 9am - 5pm x x

R.A.I.N Boston Road 2424 Boston Road 10467 James Carey 718-547-8827 /
james.carey@raininc.org Email Mon - Fri 8am - 4pm x Albanian

R.A.I.N Boston Secor Senior Center 3540 Bivonia Street 10475 Iris Bonhomme 718-671-8550 /
iris.bonhomme@raininc.org Email Mon - Fri 8:30am - 3pm x x Spanish

R.A.I.N Nereid Senior Center 720 Nereid Avenue 10466 Valentina Correa 718-99-40132 /
valentina.correa@raininc.org Email Mon - Fri 8am - 2pm x

Throggs Neck Senior Center 2705 Schley Avenue 10465 Laura Brea 718-823-1771 /
lbrea@jasa.org Email Mon - Fri 7:30am - 2pm x x Spanish

R.A.I.N Gunhill Senior Center 3377 White Plains Road 10467 Evelyn Cintron 718-881-5589 /
evelyn.cintron@raininc.org Email Mon, Wed, Fri 10:30am - 12:30pm x Spanish

R.A.I.N. Eastchester Neighborhood Senior Center 1246 Burke Avenue 10469 Sophia Reid 718-882-8513 /
sophia.reid@raininc.org Email Mon - Fri 8am - 2pm x Spanish

RSS-Riverdale Senior Services 2600 Netherland Avenue 10463 Cheryl Kann-Ferst 718-884-5900 /
ckannferst@rssny.org Email Mon - Fri 9am - 5pm x x x x Spanish

PROGRAM INFORMATION PROGRAM VOLUNTEER CONTACT WHEN VOLUNTEERS ARE 
NEEDED VOLUNTEER SUPPORT NEEDED

The Volunteer Support Needed section lists the most common services senior centers and NORC programs report to the NYC Department for the Aging as what they need volunteers to provide. This is not an exhaustive list of 
services needed and you are encouraged to offer your services in other ways if desired. Services needed are at the discretion of the program.

• Event Assistance (assist with planning and/or executing events of varying types and sizes)
• Exercise Instructors (certified instructors lead one or more exercises classes in a variety of disciplines)
• Office Administration/ Clerical/ Data Entry (assist with filing, answering phones, making copies, etc.)
• Onsite Kitchen/Meal Duties (assist with serving food, food preparation, collecting lunch tickets, dining room assistance, etc.)
• Workshop/ Class Instructors (lead one or more classes in the arts, poetry, gardening, recreational games,  ESL, book club, health education, technology, etc.)
• Other (captures sites that have asked for volunteers to help in ways other than the 5 categories listed)

Please note that volunteers for Workshop/ Class Instructors must be skilled and/or certified, and prepared to provide service in the chosen area. The program(s) will not train any volunteer seeking to serve as an instructor 
in these areas.


